
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

(Contract ~Ianagemcnt Usc only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1521-A6 
Name: Winifred Favors 

Address: ___ "'58.,.8,_,7-"l-'C"'o"'o"'p"'er"-·s..cN,_,e,ck"-"'R"'oa.,<,_I ---------"H'c'i"lh,·a'-'rd,_ ___ ~F'-2L"----~3"'2"'0"46"c----
city State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: ___ _,W"-"in!!ifi"·'"ed"-"F"av,...o,r-"s ____ Title: Independent Contractor 

Tel#: 904-879-10 19 Fax: ____ Email: ----'"'-''~"av,..o,r"'s@'"t "i~.,.a"'s . .,.u"'fl"'.e"'d"'u~----------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: ___ _oC-ect"'rs,to,.d,-,i"ai,_.S,.e"r"'vr,.,· c"es,_-::c"M'"twrlcuti"'-U"-s"-'e'-'F"'a"'c"'ilwit,ry~, C"""al'"la,h"'a"'n~, FecL,__ ___ Contraet Value: $50.00 each rental 

Brief Description: Multi-Use Facility, Callahan, FL- Custodian is to insure all rental and hold harmless agreements are 
execntcd: all deposit and rental fees are collected. Maintain the building in a clean manner as described in the contract. 

Contract Dates : From: ___ to __ _ Statns: New _x_ Renew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source ___ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _ Coop. _Other X 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CMI521 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: (no increase) 

$50.00 each rental 

ct> 

0/ <D 736/9 -53'-i I-D.3~ 

2. 

3. 
Date 

4. q 2-f. 

~OUI Date 

Comments:---------------------------------------

COUNTY MAJ'!A~R- F / AL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

~~-----7~~4/ ~--=-- 9~/;~ 
Ted Selby Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

RcYiscd 9/24/2012 

Original: Clerl<'s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Cieri< Finance 



Contract Number CMI521-A6 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 6/SIXTH EXTENSION TO THE 
CUSTODIAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR CALLAHAN MULTI-USE 

FACILITY 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 1st day of 

September 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY 1 FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and WINIFRED FAVORS, 58871 Coopers Neck Road, 

Hilliard, FL, 32046, (hereinafter referred to as "Independent 

Contractor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

November 20, 2009, for Custodial Services for Callahan Multi-

Use Facility; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of November 20, 2009 through November 19, 2010 and 

provided for one year renewals upon mutual agreement of the 

parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

the subsequent periods beginning November 20, 2010 through 

November 19, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 



Contract Number CM1521-A6 

1. In accordance 1-1ith Section 3 of the Agreement dated 

November 20, 2009, the performance period is hereby 

extended for an additional one (1) year beginning 

November 20, 2015 and ending November 19, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict 1-1ith this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Its: Designee 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE - REMAINDER OF PAGE 
INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

2 



sTATE oF Ffof ll)d 
COUNTY OF NQCC,<£LL-\ 

Contract Number CMI521-A6 

/'\ 

IND~~NDENT CONTRACTOR 

( :;7~v~~ '( J ~JCJA,f'iJA/\ 
-WINIFRE AVORS 

.I v 

Before me personally appeared, · 
L\')jo1 teed Fe-e vov '> who is personally known £-or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and 1·1ho executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that.he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
\C\~JIAb i,c.....::>w.-r __ , 2 0 15 . 

\ L{'\+1day of 

Notary-Public-State of £Iondo, 
My Commission expires: 

at large 

3 

LAURA M. LAIIOCII£ 
IIOUiy Nile • Stilt ol fiO!Ifa 

Comlllio41 , "'210020 
..., Ctmm. fxpi!H Mil 15, 2018 
8Gftdld ~ llllional Nollly Mlft. 


